DENTAL LIGHT

300LED DENTAL LIGHT

TYPE

301 POLE MOUNT
302 CEILING MOUNT
305 TRACK MOUNT

INSTALLATION 320S UNIT MOUNT

INSTRUCTIONS

n IBElnm@nit:




Table of Contents Page

1. Precautions for Installation - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
2. Overview and Major Components - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2~3
3. Specifications - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo 4~6
4. Installation Instructions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ----T7~14
5. Adjustment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - oo oo oo o 15

6. Wiring Diagram - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 16 ~ 20



1. Precautions for Installation

1. During lifting of the dental light, make sure to hold the balance arm and swing arm described as
follows. If not, it may lead to physical injury or property damage.

TYPE 301 /302

Horizontal Arm

Balance Arm

Wing Bolt

*This drawing shows the TYPE 301.
For TYPE 302, the power supply BOX part
becomes upside down.

TYPE 320S

Balance Arm

TYPE 305

Pole

Balance Arm

2. Do not remove the wing bolt for TYPE 301/302 dental light (stopper for balance arm) until
attach the light head. The balance arm can be jump up and it may cause to physical injury or

damage to the equipment.

3. Do not drop or hit the product.

4. Do not connect the power supply other than rated voltage.

5. Properly connect ground wires.

6. Be sure to adjust the leveling of the unit and chair to prevent from drifting of the TYPE 301,

TYPE 320S and TYPE 320PAS dental light.

7. When the installation process has been completed, Check that all the mechanical and electrical

functions are working properly.

( /A\WARNING ]

L The LED is very bright. Do not direct the LED beam into the patient's or user's eyes.




2. Overview and Major Components

TYPE 301 ) .
With mode selection
— switch specification 7™\
Horizontal Arm
Fuse
Main Switch
. : SENSOR/MANUAL
Main Switch Mode Selection Switch
\_ J
Yoke Joint Cover
Balance Arm
Light Head (Rear View) Yoke Joint
Yoke (Rear)
Intensity Yoke (Front)

Control Volume Lens Cover

Handle

Label @) Caution label

“CAUTION-Electric Shock
hazard, do not remove cover.
Refer servicing to qualified
service personnel” .

Label (D Caution label With mode selection
— switch specification —

TYPE 302

Main Switch

SENSOR/MANUAL
Mode Selection Switch

Light Head (Rear View) Main Switch

Intensity
Control Volume

Balance Arm

Yoke Joint

Power Supply Box

Lens Cover
(LED light source)

Label @ Caution label

" Touchless Switch

2-



2. Overview and Major Components

TYPE 305

Light Head (Rear View)

Intensity
Control Volume

Frame Cover

With mode selection

7~ switch specification —

Fuse

Label @D
Caution Label

Main Switch

Yoke Joint Cover

SENSOR/MANUAL
Mode Selection Switch
\ )
TYPE 320S

Yoke Joint Cover

Balance Arm

Yoke Joint

Yoke (Rear)

Yoke (Front)

Lens Cover

(LED light source)

Handle

Touchless Switch

X See page 2 for detail of label @

3-

Fuse

\

S
LI

Main Switch

Label @) Caution label

L3\

N

Balance Arm

d Yoke Joint
Yoke (Rear)
Yoke (Front)

«\‘ Lens Cover
’/_/;}// (LED light source)

Handle
Touchless Switch

Light Head (Rear View)

Intensity
Control Volume



3. Specifications

@ Rated Voltage
TYPE 301 « 302 « 305

TYPE 320S
@ Rated Input
TYPE 301 « 302 « 305

TYPE 320S
@ Fuse
TYPE 301 ¢ 302 « 305

@ Weight
TYPE 301
TYPE 302
TYPE 305
TYPE 3208
@ Light Source
@ Optical Performance

@ Light Pattern
@ Protection class against electric shock

@ Usage environment

@ Transportation / Storage environment

: AC100 - 240V 50/60Hz

(EU. AC230V 50/60Hz)

:DC 19V

:0.15 - 0.29A

(EU. 0.16A)

: 0.72A

: 250V 0.8A(T)

Size of fuse 5.0 x 20mm

: 6.5kg

: 11.0kg

: 15.0kg

: 3.5kg

: LED (5 LEDs)

: Focal Distance 650mm

: Light Intensity (Normal treatment mode) 3100 ~ 28000 Lux
: Light Intensity (Composite mode) 4300 Lux
: Correlated Color Temperature 5000K

: 85mm x 155mm

: Class I Equipment.

: Temperature 10 ~40°C

Humidity 30~75%
Air pressure 700 ~ 1060 hPa

: Temperature -20~70°C

Humidity 10 ~95%
Air pressure 700~ 1060 hPa

4-



3. Specifications
@ Dimensions

*Values are the standard values. (Unit: mm)

Dimensional tolerance: +10%

TYPE 301

160°

735

718.5

79.5

160°

156°

-

¢ 28.6

T

~

"Gl

09

G'6.¢€

G'0C9

TYPE 302

735

160°

718.5

79.5_

315°

160°

156°

12%4

®42.7

,,
.
,
R oOps”
,
N 5y,
.

[

600~650

(yibua sjod)

SL

300~450

-5-



3. Specifications
@ Dimensions

*Values are the standard values. (Unit: mm)

Dimensional tolerance: +10%

710

TYPE 305

1970
1450

G'89¢

(pbus sj0d)

TYPE 320S

Product code : AL-320PAS*
(Same as AL-320S except below figure)

Product code : AL-320S*

735

127.5,

)

80¢€

Sv.9

-6-



4. Installation Instructions
TYPE 301 Pole Mount

H Necessary Tools
Phillips screw drivers (#1, #2), Hex key wrenches (Metric, 4mm, 2mm, 2.5mm).

Bl Attach the arm assembly to the light pole
(1) Pass the power cable through the light pole. Insert the rotation shaft to the light pole and fix with four
MS5 set screws. (Fig.1)
* The light pole is included with the dental unit section.
* Rotate the rotation shaft to the right end and fix it so that the set screw position is in the below
figure. (Fig.2) See fig.2 for range of movement of the rotation shaft.
(2) Fix the light pole to the dental unit.
*Refer to the installation manual attached to the dental unit for installation of the light pole.
(3) Connect the power cable into suitable power supply.

Range of Movement : 315°

e #
Power Cable ——
&
Light Pole
Set Screw

Fig.1 Fig.2

%

B Attach the Light Head

(1) Unscrew the two M3 x 6 flat screws and remove the yoke cover from light head. Remove the two
MS x 10 cap bolt from head shaft. (Fig.3)
(2) Fix the light head to balance arm with two M5 x 10 cap bolts.
*Fix the screw securely from bottom side first and upper side next. (Fig.4)
(3) Connect the 2P & 3P connectors. Same size of connectors met at each side of connectors. Connect the
4P connector from balance arm to 4P connector from yoke cover. (Fig.5)
(4) Attach the yoke cover with two M3 x 6 flat screws. (Fig.6)
(5) Remove the wing bolt and spacer, then attach the hole cap. (Fig.7)

Yoke Rear Cover

M5 x 10
M5 x 10 Cap Bolt —¢ [~

Cap Bolt

M3 x 6
Tapping Screw

M3 x 6

4P Connector f I\~ Screw

Wing Bolt /

Hole Cap

Fig6 Fig.7

-



4. Installation Instructions
TYPE 302 Ceiling Mount

B Necessary Tools
Phillips screw drivers (#1, #2), Hex key wrenches (Metric, 4mm, 2mm, 2.5mm), Spanner wrench (13mm),
Hammer.

B Attach to the Ceiling

(1) Secure flange base to the ceiling. Route the power supply through the center of the flange base.
Size of flange base, refer to Fig.10 for flange base template.

( 2) Install the leveling nuts (M8) between the flange base and the ceiling flange. Install the ceiling flange to
the flange base with washers (M8) and nuts (M8) supplied.

( 3) Insert the ceiling pole into the ceiling flange and secure it with roll pin and set screws (M6 x 8) supplied.

(4) Be sure the ceiling pole is plumb. Adjust vertival level of the ceiling pole with leveling nuts(MS).

('5) Slide the flange cover and flange cover ring (flat side up) over the ceiling pole and secure them about
half way up the pole. Use only one set screw as you will be moving this on final installation.

( 6) Install the light assembly to the ceiling pole running the 3 wire cord up through the pole to the ceiling
flange. Secure it with 4 Allen set screws.

(7 ) Connect the incoming power to the 3 wire cord from the light assembly. Be sure to follow the local
electrical codes.

( 8 ) Reposition the flange cover and secure it with the flange cover ring - Secure all set screws.

* Refer to Fig.8 for each components.

B Attach the Light Head

( 1) Pass the light cables through the extension. Fix the extension to the balance arm with M5 x 10 cap bolts.
(Refer to Fig.9)
(2) Attach the light head to the extension. Refer to the P7 [Attach the Light Head] section.

(1 Power supply cable

(2) Flange base (Mounting plate)

(3) M8 Nut

(4) M8 Washer

(5) M8 U Nut

(6) Ceiling flange ?;/IaSprL?t -
(7) M6 x 8 Set screw
Ceiling pole

(9@ Roll pin

M5 x 10 Set screw
@1 Flange cover

d2) Flange cover ring
A3) M6 x 8 set screw Fig.9

Dental light assy

Extension

-8-



4. Installation Instructions

H Flange Base Template

<

164 mm

_|_

$®154 mm

60 mm

_I_

$11 mm

Mounting Holes

Fig.10



4. Installation Instructions
TYPE 305 Track Mount

H Ceiling Preparation

For safety in operation as well as stability of the light source, the importance of proper ceiling
structure cannot be overemphasized. In general, a ceiling structure capable of supporting 90kg
(200 1bs) dead weight is required.

H About construction of the ceiling
A) In conventional ceilings with joists perpendicular to the center line of the light, attach the pallet
by at least 6 (M8 x 76mm) lag screws. Suitable holes are provided in pallet for most installations,
utilizing 16"(406 mm) or 24"(610 mm) center to ceiling joists. For other spacings or locations,
additional holes can be cut in pallet. (See Fig.11)
IMPORTANT:Locate transformer end of track at headrest end of chair. - Not legrest.

B) For conventional ceilings with joists parallel to the center line of the light, cross blocks must be
installed in 3 places to allow mounting with at least 6 (M8 x 76 mm) lag screws. (See Fig.12)

C) For suspended ceilings, appropriate rigid structure must be attached to the ceiling framework to
provide 90kg (200 lbs) dead weight capacity. (See Figl3)

(A) In conventional ceilings with joists perpendicular to the center line of the light

Electrical
Feed Opening
Transformer End

Used for 610mm (24")
Center to Center Joists

Used for 406mm (16")
Center to Center Joists

8mm x 76 mm
Lag Bolts (6)

Fig.11

-10-



4. Installation Instructions

( B) In conventional ceilings with joists parallel to the center line of the light

RN
_ Crossblocks 3 Places
' 610mm (24") Center to Center
3 .

T

@

N

[0: vanaso-
7
//

( C) In suspended ceilings

Attached to the ceiling framework to
provide 90kg (200 lbs) dead weight capacity




4. Installation Instructions

H Electrical Preparation
Refer to Fig.14 for the location of electrical feed opening in pallet, provide 3 wire, circuit (fuse or breaker)
through flexible conduit with enough slack to protrude at least 5S0mm below the pallet when installed.

A readily accessible shut-off switch for this circuit is recommended. Use wiring suitable for 90°C service.

40mm DIA (Electrical 9.5mm DIA HOLE
Head of Feed Opening) 25.4mm DIA C'Bore (8Holes)

Chair
1657mm /

t Fo® © o, © O o
125mm| <= 92mm

108mm )
— 610mm 203mm 406mm 16.5mm

Fig.14

A
)
y

H Installation Instructions

(1) Lead out the power supply cable from the ceiling where the track light is mounted.
(2 ) Run the power supply cable through the pallet and mount the pallet.
( 3) Place track against the pallet and slightly engage two mounting bolts at the end opposite to the
electrical opening.
(4 ) Allowing the free end to hang down slightly for access, install the conduit box connector to the track.
(5 ) Finish bolting the track securely to the pallet.
( 6 ) Connect the wires from the feed to the terminal block.
(7)) Slide the trolley onto the track (end near electrical opening) with the arrow on the trolley
oriented toward the pulley on the track.
( 8 ) Carefully guide the wire from the trolley, around the spring-loaded pulley and back toward the end of track.
(9 ) Attach retainer clamp to small screw in track. Clip the free end of the trolley wire into the plastic
clip near end.

( 10 ) Install rubber bumpers at the end of the track in the holes provided.

Power Supply Install Rubber Plastic Z Clip To Trolley Rubber
Box Bumpers after Wire Clip (Holds Bottom Cover) Bumpers
/ Trolley \ \
\ Y
| 1 I 4 N Y \
——— s () | @& N
[ [] A ¢ }
wn \
Connector Brown Electrical Feed Clamp (Factory Pulley End Cap
Light Blue Green/Yellow Terminal Block Installed on Wire)

Fig.15

-12-



4. Installation Instructions

(11 ) Check operation of the trolley. It is factory

adjusted to provide smooth effortless travel, /Trolley

without play, however rollers can be Adjustment
. . Screw

readjusted if necessary. Loosen the set screw

and adjust the socket cap screw to vary roller ~~—_Set Screw

clearance.

Fig.16 ‘LRollers

(12') Unpack the power supply box / housing assembly and mount it to the track with screws provided.
(13 ) Attach the pigtail leads to the corresponding power line wires at the terminal block. Retain the
wires under the plastic clip.
(14 ) Connect the plug-in connector to the trolley wire.
(15 ) Carefully slide bottom cover onto the track from free end. Be sure to engage lip onto Z bracket.
(16 ) Install the end-cap with the screws provided.
(17 ) Slide the trolley back and forth, checking for binding or rubbing.
( 18 ) Confirm that the swing arm is properly adjusted to stay where it is placed. If necessary, move
the head up or down to expose the appropriate cross drilled nut and adjust with the tool provided.

(19 ) Turn on power and check electrical operation of the light.

(1) Power supply cable

(2) Pallet

(3) Track

(4) End-cap

(5) Trolley

(6) Power Supply Box

(7) Light Assembly

(8) Bottom Cover

(9) Rubber bumper

(10) Screw with plain washer &

This bracket is on the

rear side of the cover spring washer M4x15
(11) Hex Head Bolt M8x25
Fig.17 (12) Flat Washer M8

13-



4. Installation Instructions
B Check Operation of the Dental Light

When the installation process has been completed, Check that all the mechanical and electrical functions are

working properly.
; Method of
Item Inspection method confirmation
Confirms the light ON and OFF when shake hand within Operation
Touch-less approximately 65mm from the touch-less switch. Check
Sensor Confirms switching the composite mode when hold hand within Operation
approximately 65mm from the touch-less switch for certain time. Check
Intensity control [ During normal treatment mode, make sure the light intensity Operation
volume changes when turning the intensity control volume. Check
Make sure the light head stops and hold any positions.
Make sure that no abnormal noise occurs when the product is
Movement operated. Operation
of the Light * At the beginning, light head movement (up/down, rotation) could be tight. | Check
This is a normal symptom. As you move light head for three four times,
light movement becomes smooth.

The LED is very bright. Do not direct the LED beam into the patient's or user's eyes.

( /A\WARNING \
| )

5. Adjustment
After checked operation of the dental light, adjust the dental light if you have following cases
Balance arm doesn't stay at the desired position = Adjust the tension of the balance arm. Follow instructions
[Adjustment of the tension of the balance arm]
Light head section not vertical position = Adjust the angle of the light head section. Follow instruction

[Adjustment of the angle of the light head section]

B Adjustment of the tension of the balance arm
Position the angle of the balance arm so the tension adjustment nut becomes visible just under slot A.
Turn the nut and adjust the tension with the adjustment bar supplied with the light.(Fig.18)

_— — Adjustment Bar

When the light head tends to go up,
— Turn the nut to @ direction.

When the light head tends to go down,
— Turn the nut to @ direction.

Fig.18

-14-



5. Adjustment
B Adjustment of the angle of the light head section

Remove the yoke joint cover by removing the two M3 x 6 tapping screws. Move down the balance arm and

loosen the set screw on the joint shaft by use of 2mm hex key wrench before adjust the angle of the light head
section. (Fig.19)

Yoke Joint Cover M3 x 6 Tapping screw

Adjustment Bar Joint Shaft

Light Head /“~.{ —Slot B

Side Fig.19

( /\CAUTION

lTurning the arm nut without loosen the set screw, it may cause damage to the shaft. Make sure looseJ

the set screw before turning the arm nut.

Position the angle of the balance arm so the

Adjustment Bar

head angle arm nut becomes visible just
under the slot B. Turn the arm nut and adjust
the tension with the adjustment bar supplied
with the light. (Fig.20)

When the light head section
tends to go down,
— Turn the nut to (& direction.

When the light head section
tends to go up,
— Turn the nut to @ direction.

After adjustment is done, re-tighten the set screw by use of 2mm hex wrench. Fix the joint cover with two
M3 x 6 tapping screws and insert the joint cover into balance arm.

( /A\CAUTION

lUnless this socket screw is re-tightened, the angle of the head section will be changed during use.

—

-15-



iagram

D

iring

6. W

— RS IR (Luomwssuny ) |
m uoias xog A|ddng samod v -
LT T T T T | @Og
Bucess ! 2
| Juawisnipe - O " M_m (suiny Ino4)
Ausuaau () dPINX . (xx0VYC0O1) @S ! a IVNNVYIN
. ! 5 | (006-10) €D 0AUOI B AT i | ST
o | M o \ uid
o 9|dind ; deHN ] ussioubiig
:)|wccm._o | i ndurgn isr LMS " dOSN3S
I O ! 6ND 6
— P I el eoa dErX aZHN anErgees [--WIWHOV | |
[xsdng0vL ] ——n ano dEvX ist L8t s _ (¥SN 10€-TY)
(LO€) UORIBS BUIN|OA ' — ___w ndupsosuas | AST INO 9NO Ioheas) " UOIID3S LDIMS UOND3[RS
. awisnfpe Asuaiu| _ | [Z]™o1eA ﬂ_wwumsm:wm o mo £ agnoved ! 3POIN [eNUBIN/I0SUSS
e — | Ee 2 7 |
| [ —_—— —_
| ! ! _ I 0 @ = = A\ c%_wmé_um%;u:;m
dEW
“ deHN ano m_ * | [ I 3 I 1359]95 spoWl YlIM
| Lst| ndwoosues (2 onig g [[OTsng _ _ | I I
| LND| indursemod sosuas hwﬂ_ww . Usa19 UsaIn 7 | & |
I ! ORA [T MoK e =
(xx19€091) | ++H390V [ i -
! : [ HIT0VT | . [exX980V L ] a g !
i (108)'8dd osuas (LOE) 8D 105uas @370} aul) yuni || (D0Z6-1v) ‘8Dd 020 10§ 3Ul[ Jmog - L P [-0550% ]
||||||||| | ! (L0€) 3ur [eubIS WM
[ _ I |
_ | . N D | 1 _
I
- | | L e [ [T o <
«/DE0DL 34 Iy z¢ £8 Lsr W ! [ezaowo ] [-:22d0vo | b
(sa316) Assy ainpow q31 | . " g ? zaNd| £ [0l F | galtin omww‘mw_ ® .
H s UMOJg) 3IM pea uMO1g) alIm pea
K i | s W £ (wHreool) ! Cuow]  Casw] = [s300vo |
_ o _ ! (L0584 JoMOdYBITATT | Enmir, e OG0
"c>>o_m umolig mw umo.g __ _ vev::aso aan | dvHX dEHA nduj Jomod 1 - t:@w;c__mt:msu
yeg Seiq &) . isr isr
| [e80VT | deig [=pelg L eI (D)vindino @31 | LOZND| |LOIND NOVZ00L0Y worg unal
| (L0€) 3jnpow @37 404 dul|junit - I st | e
E ! 1 [Comaovi] Eé.mm\ﬁmw o leuaL
T \ _ ! : [eznmvo ]
d snjd auQ-d) :dPIS ZEZ NUN J18]D :BPIS Dd €dr SlIM pes| wiie dpisuj 0 Aosa\%wmm w%u_%
2d mJ_Q 3UQ-dD @PIS ZET NU " Usa1o — T
3p! NP | bMS 140 80w | [-69nnw0 ]
: snjdauQ-dJ:uQ"” B ; d
2| #0 Bupuq PRy 0 BUNUIG OIS 5O : G D UOTIIDHOT, T | sy e
m apoy ausodwiod jo bumas yuyq a31 | 8 apouw Jejnbay ojul 5306 1B *3(qe) Jp o) [eubls Jyo/uo bumab uo sdaay °z: isz.o
S 3 — *10suds e Buisn Aq uo pauany st 3ybi| e usym 3) o WINO0GZ P10 1D
140 sdqoovz :uo ‘sdqoosy :40 NO 3pow o , IS 4m 3poly Jenbay °| : uo [AO¥T~0!
M auI| UoEdIUNWWO) Jo Buies paad L pow aysodwiod ut sAeys 3ybi| ‘d|qel 4p wouy [eubis yoy/uo buiab uo sdasy z: 2~001 [e12u3D)]
° J0 buias paads EMS 10suds e Buisn £q uo pauiny s Jybi ne €
= 440 ONTUO SSAHO : N 1511y61| e UsYM dpoy Ausodwio) ' : YO £MS 3peidaray
[ apoyy ansodwio) sapnpuy | 9 0131pu0d Jo 1yb1| woiy buimas ssauiybug dn-axem
— ‘U] S3L0D PUBY © U3YM 31eAIDY UQ NO SPU033s Z :UQ 'Puodss | o 10p e Sl dgew sed
. 1y : : M3
w 440 ‘Aeme s20b ?mﬁ_ 2 UBYM DIBAIDY WO | § (1osuas e £q) apow ausodwo?) 03 dwiy :o_u_mcwh ks P 2e|q yum apis oyl
2| [Bumss U13195 UOIIRAIDR JOSUDS 110 uonesado 153] :UQ ‘uonesado [euLION O 10pPe|g
& | [unesg uonIpuod BuMag Bumas (440 skem]y ) apow s3] L 10123UU0) INX ™ X
W yneseq uonipuod buias _ot_wm%mm NS ™ INS
10123UU0)
(¢dr) uid sadwinf pue (4 S
: : €MS ) saydUMs dip gD Jo sbumes sHewsy ——




iagram

D

iring

6. W

ling Mount

TYPE 302 Cei

uonualxy

uondas

A:o_uuwm xog A|ddng ._!son_v

- — — 4 )
- N
_ 359 uonesado _ 8 pwl
10J S [enuely s
o o Ell (suiny anog)
_ (+x0¥2091) o) | oy ANV
-10) 0J3u0) 1ybI
N— . _ (006-1Q) '9Dd [02u0D 1ybIT @31 | SNIYOT
£ v
uoias pesy Ul () _ o :mmétv__ :M
S @ | d . HOSNIS
BIamg | m STOTTCE) dEHN
BRI Nspueiphe) nduivn sr deHX 31 jevbis Josuas, | <WINHOV L
”Ee L 3ndino 6NO isr &
e NTer) Samodassa iNo dZHN (VSN LOEV)
N 1D aw  [@w o _ O SPoW femueyiosug
E Mé@ Indup osuas 1sr > 2 a314amod POl W 5
(L0€) UoII3S BWIN|OA wé@ nding YNO ] = _
1uawisnipe Aisuaiu| mﬁso__e, 1amod Josuag 58 . g
N P g -
. N > Suliniinl | uol3edy1d3ds Yd1ms
| N uo1129|as apowl YlAA
_ \ o [ ! !
_ | s |
deHN ano (€5 s [ \ B [
1sr ndino Josuas VEE 0, N =
_ INO| anduriamod sosuas {1 D Uo31d o] usald ! W ° |
MOJI3A [hgaovi] Mok [STmoreR _ T \ X980V |
(1909 _ (10€) 84 J0SU3S Q3140 dugyuniL \ (00zE1Y) 22 Sowon
| (10¢) 'g2d Iosuas _ _ \ J d Congmovi]
S ed s | _ \ (10g) 2UTRUBIS M,
N
| N - - —
N
[ F ool ___
! RN S
_ _ m L 28 oo 0 [wano| 5 | EERR] [2z0w]
<[DE0DL | | m | gw F 5 ogoaibm wonamper  ®_ 5300w
_ lsans)Asyampowan _ _ \ s n s | worpwuans] . WINOG 3V G1iE3
_ l_ dZNX _ dTX _ m e drhiX dern (1)V8'0/A0ST
ﬂ\mﬂ_ I | =1 | m upolg (£ndino azn isr sr nduj Jemod 1 ﬁwﬁw
_ o] _oorg Tmoig [ 2[umorg T umorg || 2[umoig T N (2) VOINO | | LOWND| 700107 N
N =T peig yoe|g yoe|g ‘\ Perg _Mm oerg g N v_um_m_e v indino @37 (x<Hreoo1) N T O5s %_V_mue_m_mm_w__f__%
snpow . . £07DAYO (odin3/3
| PONET omas | (10E)82d 19MOd I 031 (] | L] e S U%Wﬁ
_ - = A0ge adoing
380V 1 [x=3300v1 | [xLd80v1 ] (10€) T (21[eNSNY/YS1D)
(L0€) SINPOW (31 40} 3UjjuniL  (ZOE)UORU3IX3 JOF SUINYUNIL ~ 311 Pea] UIE 3pIsu| [anaovy | veaso [Ceonnvo ] wnoosz piod 1>
(L0€) 'gDd 4amod Joj [A0¥Z elfensny]
3Ul| yuiea [euonduny
2d snd U0-dD @pIs ez WUN 1D Ppis Id [ €df . [890YD ] 1oyttt forocss)
snjd auQ-dd :dpIs ZEZ ‘Nun J1epd dpIs SN|A3UO-dD U0 U IR 50
2d d3UQ~d) 3PIS ZEZ WIN LD PIS Xd | M 40 W [e3uep Buiuiguios | 7
bul idey :uQ ‘bumulg mojs
440 m_ow_s_ M_m&&ouwo mcv__zmu_mV_c__Mm% 8 "3pow Jejnbas ojul s306 3ybI| ‘3)qel Jp woly [eubis Yo uo Huriab uo sdasy 'z :
’ ’ ) *J0suas e buisn Aq uo pauiny st 1ybi| e usym apo Jeinbay | : uQ EERCEREN]
440 sdqoopz :uo ‘'sdqoosy 40 , NO ‘3pow aysodwod ui sAe1s 61| ‘Djqel Jp woiy [eubis Jo/uo Humab uo sdaay| 7 : < d
aulf uonesuNWILIo> 46 bumas paads | - | ems 105u3s e Buisn Aq U pauiny s11yBi| e Uaym apojy ausodwiod L : 40 | | EMS 1OP 3RI YAk ApIS S0
ON U0 S0 *UONIPUOD Jo 1ybi| woly bumss ssauyyblqg dn-axyepm o 1S
440
apoy ausodwio) sapnpuj | 9 NO SPU023S Z :UQ ‘PuU0I3s | 0 :H.% e
“UJ SSWIO0D PUEBY € USYM 31BARDY :UQ (10su3s e Aq) spow a11s0dwio?) o) swin uoisuel] | ¢ 10159UU0) WX ™ INX
440 ‘Keme s306 puey e usaym ajeAldY 3o | S 140 uonesado 1s3] :uQ ‘uonesado [ewlion :J0o houuwc:om Ws™ WS
BuIas uoleAlIdR J0SUBS (440 sAem)y ) apow s3] L 10QUIAS 1019uL03
bunias bumas syleway —
unejRq uonIpuod buias ::&WD uonIpuod bueg

“(€dr) uid Jadwinf pue (y'eMS ) s3ydums dip gdd Jo sbumas

1
o~
]



iagram

iring D
TYPE 305 Track Mount

6. W

e |

O_o_twm xog A|ddng ._Eson_v

i Biop b i
xoq R amad 185 S el _
[ 2iz80v) | _ - - - - - - - - - - - = s ~N
E | auipjunuy 1o) Aressadauun ¥0q \,_naﬂmmwﬂwﬁ | _ .ww»\wo,_%mm& _
(S0€) (46 Ueyy ss3| 1yb1ay b ) Joy yf aui yunip. -0 O
xoq Addns samod oy g aul| yunip — h 8 —
=
(TREETESTIN 429X avx X _ ﬁ | A**owmoo 1) W) | 2
= = 006-1Q) "9Dd 104u03 14brT 31 =
Juawysnipe dPINX _i Eu@nv_l_ _i ¥ T _ Y ,_Emww%w_g _ M_m ﬁE:Mu_owum
uoidas pesy faisuaaul (4A) L H@w _m_es & _ Siaing o- | o IVANYIN
- ® :
9|dind mMJVw_ ind 1 - _ 1 o) _ 1 6! 2) 1ndurya mwﬂﬂ @31 |eubis Josuag
abueiQ EE) | 1ebueo) | FowEol[ =T i > ndino 6NO —— _ [ uweam5 1ybug
m. : pay Hr_uﬁmm T _ [ T _ I _ | [6Tpay wm>>om>muo - n_m.ﬂv_m mwﬂﬂ \\ dOSN3S
o] s O[] O W m e [T Lo 9D pu— _ NWHOV L
Z Z i o =2
{10¢) UG9S SuInoA =5 =l TS ndin mo| £g H = (¥SN LOE-TV)
TOITK o Y] oTen [] 13mod J0suas EXe 2 U011235 Y2)IMS U0I3|3S
Juswisnfpe Aysuaiu| | _ | | ST _ = - L § IEH_ - o oS bsas
DO |
P— - = — | Rl - - - GEo_ _ @
[..radov! | I
o | _ ! e 0 | @ uonesyRads yoMs
_ | o _ _ _ 10} S yumiy | E I\~ u012935 apowl YIpm —
dEHN ano (S —snpg EEY B _ _ | s |w = |
_ 1sr ndino Josuss TESD] w5 @ 75515 _ _ _ = |3 | 5
INO|  1ndu samod sosuag e D _ _ _ [xg80v1 | (L (o I
_ _ " Ego:g = MOk _ _ _ (0026-1V .WkUn_ |0uo)H !
(+xx19€091) :
10J aul] JIaMO,
| (10g)'a>q sosuss (10€) 8d Josuas @310} auy yuni _ _ [ } 31 19M0g I —T |
T = 4 | [(Log) aurjeubis wmd I
- — | |
[ | |
ey e s dzHN hkul_l - - - -
' | e 50| g i 2
EEmm pe el f Led o o
5031 ) Assy ainpow dvINX 5 x == [.nsw]
(Ga s} fssy anpout @ ! S W _ zzo%vi Hojp 1D TNO0S 3U!| yie3
- - — — — /71 dvHX | [ deHA
_ (uimndnoaz | isr|| isr|, dul omog]
umoIg Umoig I " LOZNO | [VOINO | o001 0
_ T oo Qndmean — reool) N
. [-nz8ovt ]
L e | =] 4 (L0€)'gDd Jomod 1617 a3 _ ﬂ_lmgé oo, - S = €1
- - - - — - (LOE) 9INpow @37 404 3uy| yunip. _ - - - - — — ——pdamod lojauppu {roz sdoung]
oot

*g0d Jamod Jo}
auI| Y1Ied [euonduny

eljensny WINOOS VS19 pio] 1
[A0VT elfensny]

"(€dr) uid sadwin( pue (H'€MmS ) sayums dip g4 Jo s6unS

d snjd auQ-dD ‘3pis ZEZ ‘WuN D 3pisdd | €df T
3d SNId3UQ-dD 9IS ZEC MUNARDBPIS Id | ¥MS 140 I49u0d) 0 M y Coromwo]
1iun [eusp buluiquiod [eIauaD WINOOS P10 1D
Bupjuiiq pidey :uQ ‘Bupiulig mojs :Jo "3powl Jejnbas ojul s306 1yb| ‘3|qe3 4p woly [eubis o/uo buimab uo sdasy z: [A0¥T ~ 001 [e12u29)]
440 3pojy ausodwio) Jo Bumas yuiiq a1 | 8 *Josuads e Buisn Ag uo pauiny s1ybi| e usym apoyy Jejnbay °| : uQ
sdd00+Z :u0 'sdq008t 40 NO "apow aysodwod ul sAels ybi| ‘ajqey Jp woly [eubis o/uo Humab uo sdasy “z: €
40 U] uoledIUNWIWOD Jo Buss paads £ £MS ;J0suas e Huisn A uo pauiny s11ybi| e uaym apo aisodwo) 'L : Yo EMS 9]peidaday
o ON U0 S3AHO0 . *uoilpuOd Jo 1ybi| woiy bunas ssauybuq dn-axem suid ajews sey
apo aysodwio) sapnpu| NO SPU0J3S 7 :UQ ‘PU0das | :H0 10p3Pe|q Y1M 3pIs 3y
“UJ SHWOD pUBY © UM 31eAIDY :UQ (10suas e Aq) apows aysoduio) o} awiy uopisuely | ¢ opeig
140 *Aeme s206 puey e USYM 31RADY 0 | § 440 uoijelado 3s3) :uQ ‘uonesado [ewoN HO | 101IBUUOY WX ™ WX
Burnas uoneande Josuas (440 shem|y ) apow 1s3] 101IBUUOD) NS WS
“m_xm..wwﬁm_ uompUOd Bumas mx%m uod builag |oquiAS J0323UU0)
syleway —

18-



iagram

iring D
TYPE 320S Unit Mount

6. W

O_o_uuwm ajo >v @o_uuam E._<u @o_uuwm ._o_o_nm:uu
Juswisnipe . A ‘wesbelp uondo apIs HUN 03 J9431 ‘s|1RI3P 40
uon>as pesH Ausuzu] (1) = | | 9pIS HuN Jopidsnd 3y uo pajunow s gad j043u0d bl 437
Mw_e:n_ . —_ - - - = = = =
{2000 ] _ e
= Py _ a3n[eubisiosuss _q " o
= | | AN
(LOE) uon3S dWin|op _ - .
uiIas
u:wc‘_wm:_.tmb_mcma:_ _ _ Q311omog  NWI|I3MO] YA
#4— 0 o
- - - - N | D @
L3ndino 6ND
dENX _ _ Py lamod ASDQ
_ dEHN anNe(€ T B ano devX
19 anig|l <f°=nig | onig
1sr ndino Josuag( ¢ TEE) U915 B UEDE] T * EEI) Sa::om:mm 1sr
_ D] samod osues Dy IETEN LAY ITEN ﬁﬁwm_oéwm no (+x0¥20D1)
(x+19€091) [Cosovi ] | | Aoom.._m_v.mua [04U0) Y617 431
_ (10€) mun_ ‘_omcmm _ (L0€) 92d 10suss 437404 Ul yuniL r T O
[ xo€001 ]
(sa316) Assy ainpowl 411 I A
_ denx T @ ‘god samod 3ybi| je3usp
umol
UMoIg umoig [|Z[umorg ¥lo wioJy |ul| junil 01139UU0)
)
Helg yeig [S=peig c REET
. %to:mm._ . c_%n_wsal_ E E
(L0€) 2INPow (3740 3ul| yuniL (5078) 21m pea)
wie apisu|
9|oe10939Y
suid ajew sey
10p X2e|q Y3M Spis Sy L

1opdelg
10123UU0) WX ™ WX

10129UU0) IS ™" INS
|OQUIAS 10103UU0)

sypewsy —

-19-



iagram

D
TYPE 320PAS Unit Mount

iring

6. W

(ASLL'SYd)
_—  — UoI2as 13}y 510N

w:_m\ [1] /W:_m
XZQ0VL = g4 5
aul| indino god Jamog _45;1 [ s rlw:m I I
el - - - - - - - - - C\SO‘_m
[Cgreovt ] | p— 10 [ 5 VA Iieal
| =~ *le]-Jel]
ndur g | (z031) H= =
' $0ZND Il
(SVd0ZE) 241M pes)| wie apisu| nw nw nw _mc__ usnucw_oduw Jamod % %
[ vHaovL | S W [Coeovt ] HEY © 2
[vhaov | -andinosamog [ dTHX [nove-0tz) - = ] - [1]
[ »9€001] 3115 U0 pa1rauU0), + A0 I (esHreoo) (LO) | @] - [&]
(031 5) ASsy anpow @31 $ drns z20z80| “gDd 19mod 617 a1 F _ @] - [
r dZNX _WWN 3UYM/umoig 13 ndino a3 @ @
= £ Numos: o dvHX dEHA 1 @ @
| = worg|| < umorg !@ ot 1gr| andursemog N\ _ el -
umolg umolg _M 3 EINTEEER] EHE.V vandino @31 | ozns | [ 1onn| AOFZ-00LDV — Toi-lell
_ el eig =] e[ B[P =[=[5 (g
=15 *g2d Jamod 1of Sl
[ eInpout a3 wemaons | [oreovt ] ais uo paieuo, _qu 5= ﬁﬁ% L Uy 1 euoouns o1
- — — — — — — — (gonpoudmo & N O VOGOl - - - - = [Cosxaovt] ¥ooig [euiudy
auluniL B B W W EE) T E
- - - - - - dEIX (22 ~& [
! = maSX[[ed @ JTNX
| raem ano 1940d [ ><]faidind ks s
El El on = -
|| mdnooses (3l T O s o L osweovi] R ] b | EERRLE] R
LND[  indujsamod sosuas ) | M VA @ '02d [0J11U0d JOJ BUI| juni] YUl ﬂk_ YU
MO[OA & OTRA[ > [MOTPR 3 Id A Ppul -
! o.;._omoo: | cswo L mmmcso o apIs ucmu_mmmﬁwcﬂmcm_m 10§ dU| YunaL
| (10€)8Dd Josuas [oaraovt | PP, |3 T S
- v (10€)'g2d Josuas Sty ale
jJuawisnfpe — 10§ aul|yunip duws LYY e —_ e — e —
Ausuaul gn) L |@ _ 159} uonesado
Y o 10} MS [enuey _
Jding 3 (2 -0 O
ESIIe) o ) |
= Pay i
o] (x:0VZ091) , |
(10€) UoR>35 B[N ood a0 2] (006-10) "82d 104u02 611 @1 |
Juawnsnipe Asua1u| (S¥doze)apd jonuod oy aul] feubis ATy _
ndui YA 1sr @31 |eubis _omcmm
1 indino 6ND n_m._ﬂx_. \
Jamod ASHQ mNIz — _
IND I1PA'7031
g bR oo dEvX
| 7) Indul Josuas 151 o 2 749M0d _
oD Wik o LM 2g : umu
7] MOJI3) Jamod Josu =G 2
_IIIIIIOOOIIQOIII_
aw [ E
EEE £
d snjd auQ-dD :3PIS ZEZ NN 41e|D :3PIS Dd €dr .
- - - snjdauQ-dD :uQ ‘HuUN 1P :Ho
d sn|d aUQ-dD :@PIS ZEZ WUN B 3PISDd | ¥MS 440 Jun [e3uap Buriquio) | ¥
Bunjuilq pidey :uo ‘Bumuiq mojs -0 "9pouw JejnbaJ ojul s20b 1ybi| ‘9qey Jp wody [eubis Jo/uo buniab uo sdasy| z:
440 apol dusoduio) Jo bumas yullg 431 "10suas e Buisn g uo pauiny s| 1ybi| e usym apoyy Jeinbay °| : uQ
sdd0Z :u0 'sdq008 4O NO "apou 3yisodwod uj skels 1ybi| ‘9|qel Jp wouy [eubis o uo Buiab uo sdasy z: ¢ 3PeidadRy
440 aUI| uonedIUNWWO) Jo buiiss paads MS I0suds e buisn Aq uo pauiny st 1ybi| e uaym apoy isodwiod "L : O EMS suid ajew sey
ON U0 SSAT0 "UOIIPUOD JO 1ybi| woly Buimas ssauybliq dn-axep 0P %2€|q yum apis sy |
340 9poly asodwo) sapnpuj NO SPU023S 7 :UQ ‘PU0IaS | O . 10ppeR|g
“UI'S3W0> pUEY & USUM 31AMY U0 (1osuas e Aq) apow d1s0dwio) 01 U1} UoNISURI| JO}IBUUOY X ™ WX
440 *Aeme s206 puey e uaym 33eADY O 440 uonesado 153 :uQ ‘uonesado [ewloN PO ) 10123UU0D NS ™" NS
Bu1nIas uoneAldR JOSUIS (440 SAemy ) apow 1s3| |OquIAS 10123UU0D)
Bumas Bumsas —
i uonIpuo> bumas e uonipuo> bumas petiy

“(€dr) uid Jaduwin( pue (3¢ MS ) saYduMs dip gDd Jo sbus

20-






~— NOTE

J

n IBElinent

TAKARA BELMONT CORPORATION
2-1-1, Higashishinsaibashi,Chuo-ku,Osaka, 542-0083, Japan
TEL : +81 6 6213 5945

FAX : +81 6 6212 3680

BOOK NO. 1EO3M1FE
Printed in Japan. 2015-10



